
Configuration

Configuration information is in the process of being updated for this equipment.

Warranty Information

Description Effective Date Expiration DateStart Hours Expiration Hours

12/27/2019 12/27/2024EMISSION WARRANTY OFF HWY 0 3000

Seq # Product Reference Description

Ordered Configuration

1 1348893 GUARD, SWIVEL (FG)

2 2311771 ALARM, TRAVEL

3 2979163 ROLLERS, SINGLE FLANGE, LC-FG

4 3168885 SEAT,H-BACK,HEATER,S/AIR,COOL

5 3244361 AIR CLEANER, HIGH EFFICIENCY

6 3244364 STARTING AID, ETHER

7 3245778 PANEL, STD START SWITCH

8 3361150 SUN SCREEN (70/30)

9 3527158 ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

11 3588458 CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)

12 3835590 AIR CONDITIONER

13 3836409 FAN, VARIABLE SPEED

14 3842182 349F L FG EXCAVATOR

15 3874813 COVER, FENDER, STANDARD

16 3898012 LINES, PILOT, BOOM, STD

17 3966053 GUARD, BOTTOM, HEAVY DUTY

18 4244597 CAB-ROPS, 70/30

19 4335612 CONTROL, FINE SWING

21 4886541 SEAT BELT, 2"

22 4935700 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)

23 4968191 RADIO, 24V AM/FM

24 BCF1 INCLUDES:

25 3842182 349F L FG EXCAVATOR

26 4335612 CONTROL, FINE SWING

27 3835590 AIR CONDITIONER

28 3527158 ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

29 4886541 SEAT BELT, 2"

31 3168885 SEAT,H-BACK,HEATER,S/AIR,COOL

32 4968191 RADIO, 24V AM/FM
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33 3245778 PANEL, STD START SWITCH

34 4629454 COUNTERWEIGHT, 19,840LBS

35 3836409 FAN, VARIABLE SPEED

36 3874813 COVER, FENDER, STANDARD

37 3244361 AIR CLEANER, HIGH EFFICIENCY

38 3966053 GUARD, BOTTOM, HEAVY DUTY

39 2979163 ROLLERS, SINGLE FLANGE, LC-FG

41 3898012 LINES, PILOT, BOOM, STD

42 2311771 ALARM, TRAVEL

43 3244364 STARTING AID, ETHER

44 3361150 SUN SCREEN (70/30)

45 3588432 CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)

46 3588458 CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)

47 1348893 GUARD, SWIVEL (FG)

48 END OF CONSIST

49  0P9002 LANE 2 ORDER

51 INCLUDES:

52 - BOOM, 6.9M (22'8") REACH

53 - LINKAGE, BUCKET-TB W/LIFT

54 - CYLINDER, BKT (TB LINKAGE)

55 - UPPER COVER, STANDARD

56 END OF INCLUDES

57 3317838 STICK, REACH 12'10" TB

58 3480585 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING SEGMENTED

59 5054677 COMBINED CIR STP PKG

60 INCLUDES:

61 VALVE, HYDRAULIC, HL TCS

62 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT (BOOM)

63 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT (STICK)

64 LINES, CYLINDER

65 SYSTEM COMBINED

66 JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

67 PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

68 MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

69 LINES, PILOT, TOOL & HL

70 LINES, PILOT, W/O BLCV/SLC

71 LINES, PILOT, STICK, TOOL

72 LINES, PILOT, TRAVEL, STP

73 MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
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74 END OF INCLUDES

75 4949529 LINES, PILOT, BUCKET, QC

76 3666208 COLD WEATHER START PKG (NACD)

77 3168853 WIPER-RADIAL, 70/30 W/LOWER

78 3835665 WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER/LOWER

79 4601148 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641

80 5000681 LIGHTING CAB PKG

81 3842198 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

82 4979645 DECALS, CAB ANSI

83 5266495 LINES, HP, REACH BOOM

84 3329658 LINES-HP, R12'10" STICK

85 4988961 CTRL, CAT PIN GRABBER COUPLER

86 5266497 LINES, QC, REACH BOOM

87 3329660 LINES-QC, R12'10" STICK

88 3492233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)

89 3280259 HALOGEN LIGHTS, R/M-BOOM

90 4514009 COOLANT, COLD WEATHER

91 3440830 QUICK DRAINS, READY (OIL)

92  0G0211 PACK, ROLL ON ROLL OFF-TRUCK

93  0P2671 NO STORAGE PROTECTION

94  0P4751 STICK ON SHIPMENT

95 3276552 MIRRORS, CAB, EXTERNAL

96 4158520 IDLERS, STANDARD

97 3611880 CERT EMISSIONS, EPA TIER 4

98 4553908 COUPLER PG W/O PIN TB

99 5461794 TRACK, 35" TG, FG
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